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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6078
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
RIVER LINK
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of extension of Upper Vaitarana-Godavari Valley Link; and

(b) the time frame with in which the work on the scheme is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) & (b) Pre-Feasibility Report (PFR) of Upper Vaitarna - Godavari Valley intra-State link of Government of Maharashtra has been completed by National Water Development Agency (NWDA). Further, on request of Government of Maharashtra dated 20 April, 2015, the study for the extension of the said link namely Upper Vaitarna Kadava-Dev River link has been taken up by NWDA.

The time limit for the completion for the said link can be identified only after pre-feasibility of the proposal is established and thereafter Detailed Project Report (DPR) is techno-economically approved.
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